NOVUS CARS

Seres 3 - Spec Sheet

Specification

Energy

Fuel Type

Basic Parameters

Vehicle Size LxWxH (mm)
Wheelbase (mm)

Front/Rear Tread (mm)

Seats

Trunk Volume (L)

Curb Weight (kg)

Max Speed (km/h)

0-100 km/h Acceleration Time (s)
Motor/Battery

Motor Type

Max Motor Power (kW)

Max Torque (Nm)

Battery Capacity (kWh)

CLTC Range (km)

Energy Consumption (Wh/100km)
DC Fast Charging Time (20%-80%) (Min)
AC Slow Charging Time (h)
Chassis & Drive

Drive

Front Suspension Type

Rear Suspension Type
Front/Rear Brake Type
Parking Break Type
Steering System

Tires

Spare Tire

DRIVING THE FUTURE

Standard RHD

Electric

4415x1850x1650
2655
1580/1582
5

318
1765

155

8.9

PMSM
120
195
54
331
16.31
40
6 (11Kw)

Front Engine / Front Wheel Drive

Mcpherson Independent Suspension

Torsion Bar
Front/Rear Disc
Electronic Parking Break
Electric Power Steering
225/55 R18
T165/80 R17 (Steel)

Comfort RHD

Electric

4415x1850x1650
2655
1580/1582
5

318
1765

155

8.9

PMSM
120
195
54
331
16.31
40
6 (11Kw)

Front Engine / Front Wheel Drive

Mcpherson Independent Suspension

Torsion Bar
Front/Rear Disc
Electronic Parking Break
Electric Power Steering
225/55 R18
T165/80 R17 (Steel)

Standard LHD

Electric

4415x1850x1650
2655
1580/1582
5

318
1765

155

8.9

PMSM
120
195
54
331
16.31
40
6 (11Kw)

Front Engine / Front Wheel Drive

Mcpherson Independent Suspension

Torsion Bar
Front/Rear Disc
Electronic Parking Break
Electric Power Steering
225/55 R18
T165/80 R17 (Steel)
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Comfort LHD

Electric

4415x1850x1650
2655
1580/1582
5

318
1765

155

8.9

PMSM
120
195
54
331
16.31
40
6 (11Kw)

Front Engine / Front Wheel Drive

Mcpherson Independent
Suspension

Torsion Bar
Front/Rear Disc
Electronic Parking Break
Electric Power Steering
225/55 R18
T165/80 R17 (Steel)
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Safety

Front Air Bag

Side Air Bag

Side Curtain Air Bag

ESP/ESC

Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)
Front Parking Sensors

Rear Parking Sensors

BCM Immobilizer (w/ VAS)

Remote Key

Brake Assist Systems (BA/BAS/EBS)
Traction Control Systems (ASR/TCS/TEC)
Panoramic (360) Parking Assistance
Rearview Camera System

Auto-Hold

Hill Start Assist Control (HAC)

Hill Descent Control (HDC)

Lane Departure Warning System (LDWS)
Front Collision Warning System (FCW)
Low-speed Pedestrain Warning (PWS)
Trip Recorder

E-CALL

Exterior

Panoramic Sunroof

Roof Rack

Automatic Front Wipers

Hood Strut with Air Spring

Interior

10.25" LCD Gauge Cluster

Head-up Display (HUD)

Multi-Function Steering Wheel

Seat Material

Electrically Adjustable Driver Seat
Electrically Adjustable Passenger Seat
Heated Front Seats

Electronic Gear Lever

PVvC
o (6-Way)
o (6-Way)

PvC
e (6-Way)
o (6-Way)

PVvC
e (6-Way)
e (4-Way)

PVvC
o (6-Way)
o (4-Way)




Sunshade

Automatic Climate Control

LED Headlights
Day Time Running Lights
LED Tail Lights
Reading Lights

Tinted Rear Windows

Power Adjustable Exterior Mirrors
Power Folding Exterior Mirrors
Heated Exterior Mirrors

Rear Window Defroster

10.25" Infotainment System
Bluetooth

GPS Navigation

Digital Radio

Speakers

Wireless Phone Charger

Passive Entry and Push Start System
Cruise Control

Battery System Thermal Management

Coasting Energy Collection

Regenerative Rbake System(RBS)

e Front/ - Rear

PS Only

e Front/ e Rear

e Front/ - Rear

PS Only

e Front/ e Rear

e :is available |- :is unavailable | o : is optional

This information is for reference only, please see the real vehicle for detailed information. Novus Cars Group has the right to change specifications without prior notice.




