NOVUS CARS DRIVING THE FUTURE novuscars.com

## Seres 3 - Spec Sheet

Specification	Standard RHD	Comfort RHD	Standard LHD	Comfort LHD
Energy				
Fuel Type	Electric	Electric	Electric	Electric
Basic Parameters				
Vehicle Size L×W×H (mm)	4415x1850x1650	4415x1850x1650	4415x1850x1650	4415x1850x1650
Wheelbase (mm)	2655	2655	2655	2655
Front/Rear Tread (mm)	1580/1582	1580/1582	1580/1582	1580/1582
Seats	5	5	5	5
Trunk Volume (L)	318	318	318	318
Curb Weight (kg)	1765	1765	1765	1765
Max Speed (km/h)	155	155	155	155
0-100 km/h Acceleration Time (s)	8.9	8.9	8.9	8.9
Motor/Battery				
Motor Type	PMSM	PMSM	PMSM	PMSM
Max Motor Power (kW)	120	120	120	120
Max Torque (Nm)	195	195	195	195
Battery Capacity (kWh)	54	54	54	54
CLTC Range (km)	331	331	331	331
Energy Consumption (Wh/100km)	16.31	16.31	16.31	16.31
DC Fast Charging Time (20%-80%) (Min)	40	40	40	40
AC Slow Charging Time (h)	6 (11Kw)	6 (11Kw)	6 (11Kw)	6 (11Kw)
Chassis & Drive				
Drive	Front Engine / Front Wheel Drive	Front Engine / Front Wheel Drive	Front Engine / Front Wheel Drive	Front Engine / Front Wheel Drive
Front Suspension Type	Mcpherson Independent Suspension	Mcpherson Independent Suspension	Mcpherson Independent Suspension	Mcpherson Independent Suspension
Rear Suspension Type	Torsion Bar	Torsion Bar	Torsion Bar	Torsion Bar
Front/Rear Brake Type	Front/Rear Disc	Front/Rear Disc	Front/Rear Disc	Front/Rear Disc
Parking Break Type	Electronic Parking Break	Electronic Parking Break	Electronic Parking Break	Electronic Parking Break
Steering System	Electric Power Steering	Electric Power Steering	Electric Power Steering	Electric Power Steering
Tires	225/55 R18	225/55 R18	225/55 R18	225/55 R18
Spare Tire	T165/80 R17 (Steel)	T165/80 R17 (Steel)	T165/80 R17 (Steel)	T165/80 R17 (Steel)

Safety				
Front Air Bag	•	•	•	•
Side Air Bag	•	•	•	•
Side Curtain Air Bag	•	•	•	•
ESP/ESC	•	•	•	•
Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)	•	•	•	•
Front Parking Sensors	-	•	-	•
Rear Parking Sensors	•	•	•	•
BCM Immobilizer (w/ VAS)	•	•	•	•
Remote Key	•	•	•	•
Brake Assist Systems (BA/BAS/EBS)	•	•	•	•
Traction Control Systems (ASR/TCS/TEC)	•	•	•	•
Panoramic (360) Parking Assistance	-	•	-	•
Rearview Camera System	•	-	•	-
Auto-Hold	•	•	•	•
Hill Start Assist Control (HAC)	•	•	•	•
Hill Descent Control (HDC)	•	•	•	•
Lane Departure Warning System (LDWS)	•	•	•	•
Front Collision Warning System (FCW)	•	•	•	•
Low-speed Pedestrain Warning (PWS)	•	•	•	•
Trip Recorder	-	•	-	•
E-CALL	0	O	•	•
Exterior				
Panoramic Sunroof	-	•	-	•
Roof Rack	-	•	-	•
Automatic Front Wipers	•	•	•	•
Hood Strut with Air Spring	-	•	-	•
Interior				
10.25" LCD Gauge Cluster	•	•	•	•
Head-up Display (HUD)	•	•	•	•
Multi-Function Steering Wheel	•	•	•	•
Seat Material	PVC	PVC	PVC	PVC
Electrically Adjustable Driver Seat	● (6-Way)	● (6-Way)	• (6-Way)	• (6-Way)
Electrically Adjustable Passenger Seat	● (6-Way)	● (6-Way)	• (4-Way)	• (4-Way)
Heated Front Seats	-	•	-	•
Electronic Gear Lever	•	•	•	•

Sunshade	-	•	-	•
Automatic Climate Control	•	•	•	•
Lights				
LED Headlights	•	•	•	•
Day Time Running Lights	•	•	•	•
LED Tail Lights	•	•	•	•
Reading Lights	• Front / - Rear	<ul><li>Front / ● Rear</li></ul>	• Front / - Rear	<ul><li>Front / ● Rear</li></ul>
Glass & Mirrors				
Tinted Rear Windows	•	•	•	•
Power Adjustable Exterior Mirrors	•	•	•	•
Power Folding Exterior Mirrors	-	•	-	•
Heated Exterior Mirrors	•	•	•	•
Rear Window Defroster	•	•	•	•
Entertainment & Connectivity				
10.25" Infotainment System	•	•	•	•
Bluetooth	•	•	•	•
GPS Navigation	•	•	•	•
Digital Radio	•	•	•	•
Speakers	4	6	4	6
Wireless Phone Charger	•	•	•	•
Technology Features				
Passive Entry and Push Start System	PS Only	•	PS Only	•
Cruise Control	•	•	•	•
Electric Power System Features				
Battery System Thermal Management	•	•	•	•
Coasting Energy Collection	•	•	•	•
Regenerative Rbake System(RBS)	•	•	•	•

• :is available | - :is unavailable |  $\circ$  : is optional This information is for reference only, please see the real vehicle for detailed information. Novus Cars Group has the right to change specifications without prior notice.